

Office of Representative Heath Shuler

Representing North Carolina's Eleventh Congressional District For Immediate Release December 4, 2008

Contact: Andrew Whalen, Communications Director

office: (202) 225-6401 mobile: (202) 731-5116

> ***MEDIA ADVISORY*** For Friday, December 5th

Rep. Shuler to Join w/ Marine Corps & UPS to Kick-Off Toys for Tots

Washington, D.C. – U.S. Rep. Heath Shuler will join with the United States Marine Corps and UPS tomorrow morning to help kick-off the Marine Corps' Toys for Tots literacy program.

Rep. Shuler will start by greeting UPS employees at the distribution facility at 301 Sweeten Creek Rd. He will then ride with a UPS driver to the UPS Store at 1854 Hendersonville Rd. to deliver a check for *Toys for Tots* to the Marine Corps.

Toys for Tots Kick-off with U.S. Marine Corps and UPS What:

Who: Rep. Shuler; members of the U.S.M.C, employees of UPS

Where: UPS Distribution Center: 301 Sweeten Creek Industrial Park, Asheville

UPS Store: 1854 Hendersonville Rd., Asheville

Arrival at UPS Distribution Center: 8:45 a.m. When:

Arrival and check presentation at UPS Store: Approximately 9:30 a.m.

The check being presented to the *Toys for Tots* literacy program is from Note:

UPS.